

National MI Named as One of Top Ten Best Places to Work in the San Francisco Bay Area

Private mortgage insurer recognized by San Francisco Business Times and Silicon Valley Business Journal as Outstanding Company

EMERYVILLE, Calif., April 16, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- <u>National Mortgage Insurance Corporation (National MI)</u>, a subsidiary of NMI Holdings, Inc., (Nasdaq: NMIH) announces that it has been recognized by the San Francisco Business Times and the Silicon Valley Business Journal as one of The Best Places To Work. The newspapers' rankings celebrate outstanding companies whose employees rate them as the best in the Greater San Francisco Bay Area. National MI was recognized as one of the top ten companies, along with companies including Intuit and Salesforce.



On Tuesday evening, the San Francisco Business Times and the Silicon Valley Business Journal honored the finalists in an awards ceremony. National MI ranked ninth among the top 25 finalists in the mid-sized companies in the Bay area, a category comprised of companies with 100 to 249 employees.

Each year, the publications compile the annual list based on employee surveys that measure worker satisfaction across several areas including personal growth, workplace environment and managerial effectiveness.

"We are honored to be recognized as one of the top ten Best Places to Work," said Bradley Shuster, CEO of National MI. "Employee satisfaction and a collaborative, productive workplace are paramount at National MI, and this award is a reflection of that.

"National MI was recognized for offering competitive compensation and benefits, a balanced work-life environment, as well as an innovative culture that fosters employee creativity and contribution. As a relatively new company—National MI began writing business in 2013—the company has a start-up feel to it yet still operates in a traditional financial services environment," Shuster said.

"All of our employees are encouraged to voice their ideas and to make a contribution," said Mary Lee Sharp, vice president, human resources. "We've worked hard to create the best possible environment for our employees to flourish and find fulfillment in their careers."

For more coverage of the Best Places to Work, please visit bizjournals.com/2015

About National MI

National Mortgage Insurance Corporation (National MI), a subsidiary of NMI Holdings, Inc. (Nasdaq: NMIH), is a U.S.-based, private mortgage insurance company enabling low down payment borrowers to realize home ownership while protecting lenders and investors against losses related to a borrower's default. To learn more, please visit www.nationalmi.com.

Press Contact for National MI

Mary McGarity
Strategic Vantage Mortgage Public Relations
(203)513-2721
MaryMcGarity@StrategicVantage.com

Investor Contact for National MI

John M. Swenson Vice President, Investor Relations and Treasury

john.swenson@nationalmi.com (510)788-8417

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20130731/FL56494LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/national-mi-named-as-one-of-top-ten-best-places-to-work-in-the-san-francisco-bay-area-300066944.html

SOURCE NMI Holdings, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media